95580965

で言い日のりも見

. DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$29.50

. T#5555 TRAN 6229 U8/31/95 14:30:00

46767 + BU ×-95-580965

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement is made and entered into this July 17, 1995 by and between THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a National Banking Association (hereinafter "Bank"), and Ronald L. Swanson Sr., and Marlene I. Swanson, first party and (hereinafter "Mortgagor"), and Cygnet Controls Inc.(hereinafter "Borrower"), and The First National Bank of Chicago, "Mortgagoe".

WHEREAS, Borrower has previously executed Notes in favor of Bank, dated June 1, 1395 in the amount of Three Hundred Thousand and 00/100 dollars (\$300.000.00),

and borrower has executed Notes in favor of Bank with Priority Date of July 17, 1995 in the (mount of \$75,000.00

dated July 17, 1995 in the amount of Sixty Thousand and 00/100 dollars (\$60,000.00),

dated February 16, 1995 in the amount of Nine Thousand and 00/100 dollars (\$9,000.00),

the Principal and Interest of the Notes are payable as stated therein.

WHEREAS, to secure the Borrower(s) indebtedness to the Bank under said notes, the Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Bank a certain mortgage dated November 30, 1993 and recorded with the Recorder of beeds Cook County as Document 03025005, with respect to the property legally described as follows:

Lot 4 in Block 6 in Ridgeland Park, a Subdivision of that part lying West of and adjoining the center line of Neenan Brook of the North Half of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, said center line of Neenan Brook being a straight line drawn from a point on the North Line of said Section 6 a distance of 758 feet West of the Northeast corner thereof, to a point on the South Line of said North Half of Northeast 1/4 of Section 6, a distance of 1229.75 West of the Southeast corner thereof, in Cook County, Illinois.

29.8

PIN# 24-06-212-004

which has the Common Address of 6633 West 87th Place, Oak Lawn, IL 60453 (herein "Property Address);

WHEREAS, the First Party and the Lender desire to increase the principal amount of the mortgage and make such other changes as hereinafter set forth, but not otherwise; and

WMTREAS, the parties desire to modify the Montgage by deleting the following language:

Cygner Controls Inc., ("Borrower") has executed a promissory note the "Note" of even date herewith payable to the order of Mortgages in the original principal amount of One Hundred Eighty Thousand and OC/100 Dollars (\$180,000.00)

WHEREAS, the parties further desire to modify the mortgage by including the following language:

Cygnet Controls Inc., ("Borrower") has executed "Notes" as dated therein payable to the order of Mortgagee in the aggregate amount of (\$444,000.00) Four Hundred Forty Four thousand and 00/100 dollars. The Principal and interest on the Notes are payable as stated therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One and 00/100 Dollar (\$1.00) received and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are Yeraby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The following language is to be deleted.

"Cygnet Controls Inc. ("Borrower") has executed a promissory note the "Note" of even date herewith payable to the order of Mortgagee the Original principal amount of Out Hundred Eighty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$180,000.00).

2. The following language is to be included in The original mortgage:

"Cygnet Controls Inc. ("Borrower") has executed "Notes" as dated therein, Payable to the order of Mortgagee in the aggregate amount of Four Hundred Forty Four Thousand and 00/100 dollars (\$444,000.00). The principal and interest on the Notes are payable as stated therein.

3. Mortgagor hereby consents to the foregoing Modification of the Mortgage and hereby reaffirms all of the terms, conditions

and provisions of the Mortgage given as security for the notes stated therein.

- Borrower shall pay all costs in connection with this Modification Agreement, including. Without limitation, fees of the Lender's counsel (which attorneys may be employees of the Lender), if, any, and recording fees.
- The validity and construction of this Modification Agreement shall be governed by the internal law (and not the law of conflicts) of the State of Illinois.
- Except as specifically amended herein, the Notes, and Mortgage remain in full force and effect and hereby ratified and confirmed in their entirety by the parties hereto. The lender's execution or this Modification Agreement shall not in any way be deemed to be a release of Cygnet Controls Inc. obligations under this Note, the Loan Agreement and the Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, the Mortgagor and the lender have caused these presents to be executed on the day and year first above written.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAG

Blair A. Fuchs

Commercial Loan Officer

BORROWER: Cygnet Controls Inc.

By: Jerald V. Roanld L. Swanson, Sr.

Its: President

This document prepared by and after recording mail to: Carrie Flower

Commercial Loans, Suite 2034 THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO 120 E. Wesley Wheaton, IL 60187

95580965

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

*										
STATE OF	GLINOIS	}								
H		,	}SS.							
COUNTY	OF DUPAGE)							
CERTIFY to known to such Ronday in personal free and volume Given	hat the above- me to be the ald L. Swanso son and ackno- cluntary act.	named _ same pen & Ma wledged	Ronald L. Serson whose orlene I. Swall that they si	wanson & Marlene name is subscribe nson his wife resp gned and delivered this 17th day of J " OFFICIAL THERESA F. NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT	ed to the for ectively, apply the said install uly, 1995.	foresaid, DO HEREBY his wife personally regoing instrument as beared before me this strument as their own				
			C	······	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT										
STATE OF ILLINOIS)										
0,,,,,		·)	SS.							
COUNTY C	F DUPAGE)		040						
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY										
CERTIFY that the above-named Ronald L. Swanson of Cygnet Controls Inc. personally										
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as										
such President respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged										
						voluntary act of said				
Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and caused this day its corporate seal to be										
thereto affi	xed.									
~ :			امحم المناسمية	thin 17th day of le	d. 1005	/sc.				
Give	n under my na	na ana r	votariai seai,	this 17th day of Ju	ny, 1335.	(C)				
11/	I Sound	e .		****		-				
				" OFFICIAL	SEAL #					
Notary Pu	IDIIC			THERESA F	JEAL					

My Commission expires 11-16-96

THERESA F. WASIK {
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS }
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/16/96

95560985

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
)SS.	
COUNTY OF DUPAGE)	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above-named <u>Blair A. Fuchs</u> of The First National Bank of Chicago, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such <u>Commercial Loan Officer</u> respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and caused this day its corporate scal to be thereto affixed.

Given under roy hand and Notarial seal, this 17th day of July, 1995.

Notary Public

R. VERLEE GUTHRIE.
Potally Public. State of Minois
My Continuation Expires 5/1/97

My Commission expires 2

Prepared by and after recording Mail to:

The First National Bank of Chicago 120 E. Wesley, Suite 2034 Attn: Carrie Flower Wheaton, IL 60187

FIRST Chicago Bank
Mail Suite 2034
P.D. BCX 1762
Chicago, IL 6640-4947